




























BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES    2450 MAY 16 4/21-5/19 L012919C0049245 05/26/16      73.77

GREEN GREENSCAPES    2441 163066 Irrigat.25240 Galashields 05/20/16      27.50

   2446 163302 Irrigat.25394 Galashields 05/25/16      78.77

   2447 163305 Irrigat.25430 Galashields 05/25/16      48.81

   2448 163303 Irrigat.25344 Galashields 05/25/16      43.72

   2451 163304 Irrigat.25355 Galashields 05/25/16      27.50

   2452 162904 May Services 05/20/16    6430.00

Total:      6,656.30

PROTE ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES    2449 5438085 Pest Control 05/25/16     842.40

Grand total:      7,572.47
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A / P   O P E N   I T E M   D E T A I L

Starting vendor: "First"                    Ending vendor: "Last"
Cut off date: 05/31/16

Vendor Vchr # Invoice Reference Date Amount



5/05/16     1416 CREIGH CREIGHTON PHILLIPS              35.74 Supplies For Pool  Area

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2400 APRIL 16 4/21/16 8090 4/21/16          35.74 Supplies For Pool  Area

5/05/16     1417 EMBA CENTURYLINK              53.52 4/10-5/9 311723299

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2397 APRIL 16 4/10/16 7650 4/10/16          53.52 4/10-5/9 311723299

5/05/16     1418 GREEN GREENSCAPES           6,969.60

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2396 159369 4/01/16 8350 4/01/16          68.65    Irrigation Repair

  2398 161311 4/14/16 8350 4/14/16          97.51    Irrigation Repair

  2399 161667 4/20/16 8310 4/20/16       6,430.00 April Services

  2402 161780 4/19/16 8350 4/19/16          41.64    Irrigation Repair

  2403 162011 4/26/16 8350 4/26/16          15.28    Irrigation Repair

  2404 162006 4/26/16 8350 4/26/16          33.84    Irrigation Repair

  2405 162012 4/26/16 8350 4/26/16         135.00    Irrigation Repair

  2406 161987 4/26/16 8350 4/26/16          32.59    Irrigation Repair

  2407 162009 4/26/16 8350 4/26/16          27.50    Irrigation Repair

  2408 161779 4/19/16 8350 4/19/16          13.75    Irrigation Repair

  2409 161782 4/19/16 8350 4/19/16          27.50    Irrigation Repair

  2410 161988 4/26/16 8350 4/26/16          46.34    Irrigation Repair

_______________

Totals:       6,969.60

5/05/16     1419 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE             512.31

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2395 515354 4/22/16 8020 4/22/16         143.75    Stenner Feeder Repair

  2401 515352 4/21/16 8010 4/21/16         182.19 April Services

  2412 515489 4/26/16 8020 4/26/16         186.37 Lifering/Jet eyeb./Test K

_______________

Totals:         512.31

5/05/16     1420 PROTE ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES              30.00 Rodent Pest Control

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2413 5388504 4/29/16 8520 4/29/16          30.00 Rodent Pest Control

5/12/16     1421 BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES              68.62 3/16-4/21 L012919C0049245

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2414 APRIL 16 4/28/16 7630 4/28/16          68.62 3/16-4/21 L012919C0049245

5/12/16     1422 GREEN GREENSCAPES              82.69

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference
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C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  5/01/16      Cash account #:  1012
Ending Check Date:  5/31/16

Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



  2416 162008 4/26/16 8350 4/26/16          40.33 Irrigation Repairs

  2417 162007 4/26/16 8350 4/26/16          42.36 Irrigation Repairs

_______________

Totals:          82.69

5/12/16     1423 JKNOCH JOHN KNOCHE             411.28 Irrigation Filter Screen

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2419 MAY 16 5/05/16 8290 5/05/16         411.28 Irrigation Filter Screen

5/12/16     1424 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE             663.80       Circ Motor Repair

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2415 517481 5/03/16 8020 5/03/16         663.80    Circ Motor Repair

5/12/16     1425 TP TONI PAOLELLO              24.26       Pool Chair Cleaner

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2418 MAY 16 5/06/16 8090 5/06/16          24.26    Pool Chair Cleaner

5/19/16     1426 BECKER BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A.              95.10 Re: Association

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2426 3835883 5/01/16 7010 5/01/16          95.10 Re: Association

5/19/16     1427 FDH FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH             250.00

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2422 MAY 16 5/13/16 8030 5/13/16         125.00 Permit No. 36-60-00970

  2423 MAY 16 5/13/16 8030 5/13/16         125.00 Permit No. 36-60-00969

_______________

Totals:         250.00

5/19/16     1428 GREEN GREENSCAPES             848.16

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2421 162289 5/05/16 8350 5/05/16          29.20 Irrigation

  2424 162063 4/28/16 8350 4/28/16         249.38 Irrigation

  2427 162310 5/09/16 8350 5/09/16          40.33    Irrigation Repair

  2429 162379 5/10/16 8350 5/10/16         263.13    Irrigation Repair

  2430 162376 5/10/16 8350 5/10/16         266.12    Irrigation Repair

_______________

Totals:         848.16

5/19/16     1429 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE             722.41

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2425 517708 5/09/16 8020 5/09/16         122.41    Spa Freeze Plug Repair

  2428 516214 5/01/16 8010 5/01/16         600.00 May Services

Date 06/10/16  Time 09:30:30 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #8611   Page: 2

C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  5/01/16      Cash account #:  1012
Ending Check Date:  5/31/16
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_______________

Totals:         722.41

5/25/16     1430 GBMS GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SVC INC           2,047.60 May services

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2439 MAY 16 5/31/16 7050 5/31/16       1,408.00 May services

  2439 MAY 16 5/31/16 8230 5/31/16         206.00

  2439 MAY 16 5/31/16 7140 5/31/16         191.00

  2439 MAY 16 5/31/16 7170 5/31/16           4.00

  2439 MAY 16 5/31/16 7170 5/31/16          75.00

  2439 MAY 16 5/31/16 7170 5/31/16          50.00

  2439 MAY 16 5/31/16 7170 5/31/16          25.00

  2439 MAY 16 5/31/16 7810 5/31/16          88.60

_______________

Totals:       2,047.60

5/26/16     1431 EMBA CENTURYLINK              63.02 5/10-6/9 311723299

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2432 MAY 16 5/10/16 7650 5/10/16          63.02 5/10-6/9 311723299

5/26/16     1432 GREEN GREENSCAPES             345.09

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2431 162631 5/18/16 8350 5/18/16          27.50 Irrigation Common Area

  2434 162521 5/17/16 8350 5/17/16          82.50    25283 Galashields Irrigat

  2435 162522 5/17/16 8350 5/17/16          41.25    25294 Galashields Irrigat

  2436 162525 5/17/16 8350 5/17/16         116.25    25344 Galashields Irrigat

  2437 162520 5/17/16 8350 5/17/16          29.88    25424 Galashields Irrigat

  2438 162551 5/17/16 8350 5/17/16          47.71    25301 Galashields Irrigat

_______________

Totals:         345.09

5/26/16     1433 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE             450.50       Spa Pump Repair

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2433 518081 5/19/16 8020 5/19/16         450.50    Spa Pump Repair

Totals:          13,673.70
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C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  5/01/16      Cash account #:  1012
Ending Check Date:  5/31/16

Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



35 25344 William G. & Marilyn J. Rees        0.00        0.00       97.94        0.00         97.94

63 25234 Nicole Leigh Bloch, Trustee        0.00        0.00       97.94        0.00         97.94

 ----------  ----------  ----------  ----------  ------------

TOTAL:        0.00        0.00      195.88        0.00        195.88
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AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF May 31, 2016

LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

UNIT # ACCOUNT # NAME CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



R E P O R T    S U M M A R Y

CODE N/A DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT #      CURRENT        OVER  30        OVER  60        OVER  90            TOTAL

____  ____   _______________   _________   ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

A1 Maintenance Fee 1310        0.00           0.00         195.88           0.00          195.88

 ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

GRAND TOTAL:        0.00           0.00         195.88           0.00          195.88

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DELINQUENCY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION    AMOUNT

__________ ____________________________ ___________

01310 A/R Assessments      195.88

-------------

T O T A L       $195.88

DATE:  6/10/16 TIME:  9:30 AM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.    Page: 2

AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF May 31, 2016

LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

UNIT # ACCOUNT # NAME CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



CURRENT OWNERS

Joe & Virginia P. Foster         02 25460 PP        6.00

25460 Galashields Circle

Ralph & Mary Shippee 07 25442 PP      630.00

25442 Galashields Circle

Bob & Robin Shepherd 15 25414 PP    1,260.00

25414 Galashields Circle

Timothy & Michelle Shepherd 16 25412 PP      622.71

25412 Galashields Circle

Bill & Andrea Douglas 48 25292 PP       10.00

25292 Galashields Circle

Edward P. & Amy M. Spiegel 56 25262 PP      735.85

25262 Galashields Circle

Sidor & Agrio Hadgis 77 25257 PP    1,270.00

25257 Galashields Circle

 =============

TOTAL HOMES: 7 TOTAL PREPAYS       4,534.56

TOTAL DISTR: PP       4,534.56

DATE:  6/10/16 TIME:  9:31 AM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.    Page: 1

PREPAYS AS OF May 31, 2016

Lot/Unit Number Sequence

* - Previous Owner or Renter

NAME LOT ACCOUNT PREPAID

ADDRESS NUMBER NUMBER CODE AMOUNT



1010 Operating Capital CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1011 Operating IronStone CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1012 Operating Valley National Bank      102,402.68       3,399.66      14,343.44      10,943.78CR      91,458.90

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/03/16 AR0000 AR04       1,260.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/05/16 AP9788 1416          35.74 CREIGHTON PHILLIPS Supplies For Pool  Area

05/05/16 AP9788 1417          53.52 CENTURYLINK 4/10-5/9 311723299

05/05/16 AP9788 1418       6,969.60 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

05/05/16 AP9788 1419         512.31 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Stenner Feeder Repair

05/05/16 AP9788 1420          30.00 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC Rodent Pest Control

05/10/16 RJ0021 REVERSE         669.74 FPL 03/22/15 - 04/21/16

05/12/16 AP9825 1421          68.62 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 3/16-4/21 L012919C0049245

05/12/16 AP9825 1422          82.69 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repairs

05/12/16 AP9825 1423         411.28 JOHN KNOCHE Irrigation Filter Screen

05/12/16 AP9825 1424         663.80 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Circ Motor Repair

05/12/16 AP9825 1425          24.26 TONI PAOLELLO Pool Chair Cleaner

05/13/16 AR0000 13024         100.00 Hynes Lease Application

05/19/16 AP9869 1426          95.10 BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A. Re: Association

05/19/16 AP9869 1427         250.00 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEA Permit No. 36-60-00970

05/19/16 AP9869 1428         848.16 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

05/19/16 AP9869 1429         722.41 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Spa Freeze Plug Repair

05/19/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/24/16 AR0237 AR-237         750.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/25/16 AP8574 1430       2,047.60 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

05/26/16 AP9881 1431          63.02 CENTURYLINK 5/10-6/9 311723299

05/26/16 AP9881 1432         345.09 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Common Area

05/26/16 AP9881 1433         450.50 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Spa Pump Repair

05/31/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/31/16 CR0000 ADJUST          29.66 May 16 Interest Income

1030 Operating MM IronStone Bank               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1110 Reserves TIB Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1111 Reserves IronStone CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1112 Reserves First Citizens CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1113 Reserves SunCoast CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1114 Reserves EverBank                   19,156.32           6.05            .00           6.05      19,162.37

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 CR0000 ADJUST           6.05 May 16 Interest Income
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 05/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   05/31/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



1115 Reserves CNL Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1120 CD Bk FL #3714 2.616% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1121 CD SunCst #2720 3.92% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1122 CD Ever #6326 07/06/12 1.32%             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1123 CD CNL #0723 2.47% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1124 CD Ever #8014 2.927% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1125 CD Valley #0988 02/21/17 1.35%       55,583.33          63.73            .00          63.73      55,647.06

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 RJ0024 CD#1125          63.73    2016 CD Accrued Interest

1126 CD Ever 02/26/20 2.30%       64,327.26         125.32            .00         125.32      64,452.58

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 RJ0024 CD#1126         125.32    2016 CD Accrued Interest

1127 CD 5/3 #0982 03/17/21 1.98%       90,000.00            .00            .00            .00      90,000.00

1310 A/R Assessments        2,079.00          35.10       1,918.22       1,883.12CR         195.88

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/02/16 AR0000 AR03          29.82    Apply Interest

05/03/16 AR0000 AR04       1,210.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/16/16 AR0000 AR03           4.35    Apply Interest

05/19/16 AR0000 AR03            .93    Apply Interest

05/19/16 AR0000 AR04         580.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/20/16 AR0000 AR06            .93 Owner Expense Adjust.

05/24/16 AR0237 AR-237         127.29 Owner Cash Receipts

1316 A/R Roof Cleaning 2007             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1321 A/R Tree Placement Jun 07             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1322 A/R Association             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1330 A/R - Other                               .00         100.00         100.00            .00            .00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/02/16 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

05/02/16 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

05/02/16 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

05/03/16 AR0000 AR04          50.00 Owner Cash Receipts
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 05/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   05/31/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



05/16/16 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

05/19/16 AR0000 AR04          50.00 Owner Cash Receipts

1331 A/R Vendor/Supplier                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1332 Prepaid Expense             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1334 A/R Working Capital             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1335 A/R CNL Bank                              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1336 A/R Capital Bank                          .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1340 Due From Operating             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1345 Due From Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1350 Due DO NOT USE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1385 A/R GBMS             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1386 A/R Owner                                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1395 A/R Allow Doubtful Accounts             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1420 Prepaid Insurance             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1422 Insurance Refund             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1440 Prepaid FPL Auto Pays             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1442 Prepaid FPL             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1446 Prepaid CenturyLink Auto Pays             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1510 Security Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1520 Utility Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1522 Foreclosure Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3010 Accounts Payable        8,001.86CR      13,673.70      13,244.31         429.39       7,572.47CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/01/16 AP7543 VH2426          95.10 BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A. Re: Association

05/01/16 AP7543 VH2428         600.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE May Services

05/03/16 AP7516 VH2415         663.80 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Circ Motor Repair

05/05/16 AP7516 VH2419         411.28 JOHN KNOCHE Irrigation Filter Screen

05/05/16 AP8551 VH2421          29.20 GREENSCAPES Irrigation
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 05/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   05/31/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



05/05/16 AP9788 1416          35.74 CREIGHTON PHILLIPS Supplies For Pool  Area

05/05/16 AP9788 1417          53.52 CENTURYLINK 4/10-5/9 311723299

05/05/16 AP9788 1418       6,969.60 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

05/05/16 AP9788 1419         512.31 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Stenner Feeder Repair

05/05/16 AP9788 1420          30.00 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC Rodent Pest Control

05/06/16 AP7516 VH2418          24.26 TONI PAOLELLO Pool Chair Cleaner

05/09/16 AP7543 VH2427          40.33 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

05/09/16 AP8551 VH2425         122.41 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Spa Freeze Plug Repair

05/10/16 AP7543 VH2429         263.13 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

05/10/16 AP7543 VH2430         266.12 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

05/10/16 AP8573 VH2432          63.02 CENTURYLINK 5/10-6/9 311723299

05/12/16 AP9825 1421          68.62 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 3/16-4/21 L012919C0049245

05/12/16 AP9825 1422          82.69 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repairs

05/12/16 AP9825 1423         411.28 JOHN KNOCHE Irrigation Filter Screen

05/12/16 AP9825 1424         663.80 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Circ Motor Repair

05/12/16 AP9825 1425          24.26 TONI PAOLELLO Pool Chair Cleaner

05/13/16 AP8551 VH2422         125.00 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEA Permit No. 36-60-00970

05/13/16 AP8551 VH2423         125.00 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEA Permit No. 36-60-00969

05/17/16 AP8573 VH2434          82.50 GREENSCAPES 25283 Galashields Irrigat

05/17/16 AP8573 VH2435          41.25 GREENSCAPES 25294 Galashields Irrigat

05/17/16 AP8573 VH2436         116.25 GREENSCAPES 25344 Galashields Irrigat

05/17/16 AP8573 VH2437          29.88 GREENSCAPES 25424 Galashields Irrigat

05/17/16 AP8573 VH2438          47.71 GREENSCAPES 25301 Galashields Irrigat

05/18/16 AP8573 VH2431          27.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Common Area

05/19/16 AP8573 VH2433         450.50 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Spa Pump Repair

05/19/16 AP9869 1426          95.10 BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A. Re: Association

05/19/16 AP9869 1427         250.00 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEA Permit No. 36-60-00970

05/19/16 AP9869 1428         848.16 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

05/19/16 AP9869 1429         722.41 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Spa Freeze Plug Repair

05/20/16 AP7552 VH2441          27.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigat.25240 Galashields

05/20/16 AP7552 VH2452       6,430.00 GREENSCAPES May Services

05/25/16 AP7552 VH2446          78.77 GREENSCAPES Irrigat.25394 Galashields

05/25/16 AP7552 VH2447          48.81 GREENSCAPES Irrigat.25430 Galashields

05/25/16 AP7552 VH2448          43.72 GREENSCAPES Irrigat.25344 Galashields

05/25/16 AP7552 VH2449         842.40 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC Pest Control

05/25/16 AP7552 VH2451          27.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigat.25355 Galashields

05/25/16 AP8574 1430       2,047.60 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

05/26/16 AP7552 VH2450          73.77 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 4/21-5/19 L012919C0049245

05/26/16 AP9881 1431          63.02 CENTURYLINK 5/10-6/9 311723299

05/26/16 AP9881 1432         345.09 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Common Area

05/26/16 AP9881 1433         450.50 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Spa Pump Repair

05/31/16 AP8573 VH2439       2,047.60 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

3011 Accounts Payable Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3015 Inter-Company             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3020 Other A/P             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 05/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   05/31/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



3022 A/P Association             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3024 A/P GBMS             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3025 Other Accruals             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3026 A/P FPL Auto Pays          669.74CR         669.74         515.69         154.05         515.69CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/10/16 RJ0021 REVERSE         669.74 FPL 03/22/15 - 04/21/16

05/31/16 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         515.69 FPL Monthly Auto Pays

3031 A/P Vendor/Supplier                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3032 A/P Owners             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3040 Due To Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3045 Due To Operating             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3050 Due DO NOT USE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3110 Deferred Owner Assessments       37,800.00CR      18,900.00            .00      18,900.00      18,900.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH      15,545.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

05/31/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH       3,355.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

3111 Deferred Reserve Assessments             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3115 Deferred TIB Bank                         .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3120 Prepaid Owner Assessments        3,281.85CR            .00       1,252.71       1,252.71CR       4,534.56CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/24/16 AR0237 AR-237         622.71 Owner Cash Receipts

05/31/16 AR0000 AR04         630.00 Owner Cash Receipts

3121 Deferred Tree Replcemnt Jun 07             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3122 Deferred Pre Washing Mar 2008             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3123 Deferred Tree Replcemnt May 08             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3124 Deferred Lattice Repairs             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3129 Lessee Security Deposits        8,500.00CR            .00            .00            .00       8,500.00CR

5020 Reserves - Painting             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 05/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   05/31/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



5030 Reserves - Pavement                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5040 Reserves - Pool             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5110 Reserves - Landscape             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5190 Reserves - General Fund      221,512.29CR            .00       3,355.00       3,355.00CR     224,867.29CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH       3,355.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest             216.20CR            .00           6.05           6.05CR         222.25CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 CR0000 ADJUST           6.05 May 16 Interest Income

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest            628.42CR            .00         189.05         189.05CR         817.47CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 RJ0024 CD#1125          63.73    2016 CD Accrued Interest

05/31/16 RJ0024 CD#1126         125.32    2016 CD Accrued Interest

5510 Prior Year Surplus/(Deficit)       36,420.92CR       1,497.33            .00       1,497.33      34,923.59CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 RJ0023 16 MONTH       1,497.33    2016 Monthly Prior Year

5520 Current Year Surplus/(Deficit)             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5610 Capital Improvements        9,983.90CR            .00            .00            .00       9,983.90CR

6010 Owner Maintenance Income       75,600.00CR            .00      18,900.00      18,900.00CR      94,500.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH      15,545.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

05/31/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH       3,355.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

6040 Late Charges          287.25CR            .93         135.10         134.17CR         421.42CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/02/16 AR0000 AR03          29.82    Apply Interest

05/02/16 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

05/02/16 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

05/02/16 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

05/16/16 AR0000 AR03           4.35    Apply Interest

05/16/16 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

05/19/16 AR0000 AR03            .93    Apply Interest

05/20/16 AR0000 AR06            .93 Owner Expense Adjust.
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 05/01/16
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   05/31/16

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



6060 Bank Interest - Operating           98.74CR            .00          29.66          29.66CR         128.40CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 CR0000 ADJUST          29.66 May 16 Interest Income

6210 Application Fees          500.00CR            .00         100.00         100.00CR         600.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/13/16 AR0000 13024         100.00 Hynes Lease Application

6280 Prior Year Surplus        5,989.36CR            .00       1,497.33       1,497.33CR       7,486.69CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 RJ0023 16 MONTH       1,497.33    2016 Monthly Prior Year

7010 Legal        1,020.00          95.10            .00          95.10       1,115.10

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/01/16 AP7543 VH2426          95.10 BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A. Re: Association

7020 Filing Fees - State of Florida           61.25            .00            .00            .00          61.25

7050 Management Fees        5,632.00       1,408.00            .00       1,408.00       7,040.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 AP8573 VH2439       1,408.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

7140 Office Expense          764.00         191.00            .00         191.00         955.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 AP8573 VH2439         191.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

7170 Misc Administrative Expense          762.35         154.00            .00         154.00         916.35

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 AP8573 VH2439           4.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

05/31/16 AP8573 VH2439          75.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

05/31/16 AP8573 VH2439          50.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

05/31/16 AP8573 VH2439          25.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

7510 Insurance - General Liability        7,918.48            .00            .00            .00       7,918.48

7630 Sewer & Water                          288.08          73.77            .00          73.77         361.85

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/26/16 AP7552 VH2450          73.77 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 4/21-5/19 L012919C0049245

7640 Electricity        3,179.69         515.69            .00         515.69       3,695.38
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DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         339.34 FPL 04/21/16 - 05/20/16

05/31/16 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         160.60 FPL 04/27/16 - 05/26/16

05/31/16 RJ0014 AUTO PAY          15.75 FPL 04/21/16 - 05/20/16

7650 Telephone          205.77          63.02            .00          63.02         268.79

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/10/16 AP8573 VH2432          63.02 CENTURYLINK 5/10-6/9 311723299

7810 Amenities Repair                          .00          88.60            .00          88.60          88.60

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 AP8573 VH2439          88.60 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

8010 Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract        1,207.19         600.00         180.00         420.00       1,627.19

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/01/16 AP7543 VH2428         600.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE May Services

05/01/16 GJ0627 RECLASS         180.00    CK#1429 Pool Doctor

8020 Pool/Spa Repairs          889.60       1,236.71            .00       1,236.71       2,126.31

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/03/16 AP7516 VH2415         663.80 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Circ Motor Repair

05/09/16 AP8551 VH2425         122.41 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Spa Freeze Plug Repair

05/19/16 AP8573 VH2433         450.50 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Spa Pump Repair

8030 Pool/Spa Permits             .00         250.00            .00         250.00         250.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/13/16 AP8551 VH2422         125.00 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEA Permit No. 36-60-00970

05/13/16 AP8551 VH2423         125.00 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEA Permit No. 36-60-00969

8040 Pool Testing          195.00         180.00            .00         180.00         375.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/01/16 GJ0627 RECLASS         180.00    CK#1429 Pool Doctor

8090 Misc Pool/Spa Expense           35.74          24.26            .00          24.26          60.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/06/16 AP7516 VH2418          24.26 TONI PAOLELLO Pool Chair Cleaner

8110 Building Repair                           .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

8140 Pressure Washing        7,280.00            .00            .00            .00       7,280.00
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8220 Janitorial Supplies           61.22            .00            .00            .00          61.22

8230 Janitorial Services          824.00         206.00            .00         206.00       1,030.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 AP8573 VH2439         206.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

8290 Misc Maintenance Expense          316.00         411.28            .00         411.28         727.28

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/05/16 AP7516 VH2419         411.28 JOHN KNOCHE Irrigation Filter Screen

8310 Landscape Maintenance Contract       25,720.00       6,430.00            .00       6,430.00      32,150.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/20/16 AP7552 VH2452       6,430.00 GREENSCAPES May Services

8350 Irrigation Repairs        2,808.22       1,170.17            .00       1,170.17       3,978.39

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/05/16 AP8551 VH2421          29.20 GREENSCAPES Irrigation

05/09/16 AP7543 VH2427          40.33 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

05/10/16 AP7543 VH2429         263.13 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

05/10/16 AP7543 VH2430         266.12 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Repair

05/17/16 AP8573 VH2434          82.50 GREENSCAPES 25283 Galashields Irrigat

05/17/16 AP8573 VH2435          41.25 GREENSCAPES 25294 Galashields Irrigat

05/17/16 AP8573 VH2436         116.25 GREENSCAPES 25344 Galashields Irrigat

05/17/16 AP8573 VH2437          29.88 GREENSCAPES 25424 Galashields Irrigat

05/17/16 AP8573 VH2438          47.71 GREENSCAPES 25301 Galashields Irrigat

05/18/16 AP8573 VH2431          27.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation Common Area

05/20/16 AP7552 VH2441          27.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigat.25240 Galashields

05/25/16 AP7552 VH2446          78.77 GREENSCAPES Irrigat.25394 Galashields

05/25/16 AP7552 VH2447          48.81 GREENSCAPES Irrigat.25430 Galashields

05/25/16 AP7552 VH2448          43.72 GREENSCAPES Irrigat.25344 Galashields

05/25/16 AP7552 VH2451          27.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigat.25355 Galashields

8410 Tree Trimming        1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00

8490 Misc Landscaping Expense          120.00            .00            .00            .00         120.00

8520 Building Pest Control        1,714.80         842.40            .00         842.40       2,557.20

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/25/16 AP7552 VH2449         842.40 ARROW ENVIROMENTAL SERVIC Pest Control

8890 Miscellaneous/Contingency           18.55            .00            .00            .00          18.55

9190 Reserves - General Fund       13,420.00       3,355.00            .00       3,355.00      16,775.00
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DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/16 RJ0022 16 MONTH       3,355.00 2016 Monthly Allocation

9490 Reserves - Earned Interest                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

9491 Reserves - Accrued Interest               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

Gnd Total:             .00      55,766.56      55,766.56            .00            .00
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OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

1430 05/25/16  GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV       2,047.60

1431 05/26/16  CENTURYLINK                       63.02

1432 05/26/16 GREENSCAPES         345.09

1433 05/26/16 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE         450.50

 ______________  ______________

Total Outstanding       2,906.21            .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

===========================

Checkbook Balance      91,458.90 Reconciling Balance      94,365.11

Uncleared Checks, Credits       2,906.21+ Bank Stmt. Balance      94,365.11

Uncleared Deposits, Debits           0.00 Difference           0.00
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R E C O N C I L I A T I O N

Bank #: 10  Operating Valley National Bank    1012     Operating Valley National
G/L Acct Bal:     91,458.90
Bank Balance:     94,365.11
Statement date: 05/31/16

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared

Checks Deposits

















OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

                                                   ______________ ______________

Total Outstanding            .00            .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

===========================

Checkbook Balance      19,162.37 Reconciling Balance      19,162.37

Uncleared Checks, Credits           0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance      19,162.37

Uncleared Deposits, Debits           0.00 Difference           0.00
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Bank #: 09  Reserves EverBank                 1114     Reserves EverBank
G/L Acct Bal:     19,162.37
Bank Balance:     19,162.37
Statement date: 05/31/16

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared

Checks Deposits











ASSETS

CASH ACCOUNTS

1012 Operating Valley National Bank  $      91,458.90

  _______________

Total Operating Accounts $      91,458.90

1114 Reserves EverBank  $      19,162.37

1125 CD Valley #0988 02/21/17 1.35%         55,647.06

1126 CD Ever 02/26/20 2.30%         64,452.58

1127 CD 5/3 #0982 03/17/21 1.98%         90,000.00

  _______________

Total Reserve Accounts $     229,262.01

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

1310 A/R Assessments  $         195.88

  _______________

Total Accounts Receivable $         195.88

OTHER ASSETS

  _______________

Total Other Assests $            .00

Total Assets $     320,916.79

 ===============

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

3010 Accounts Payable  $       7,572.47

3026 A/P FPL Auto Pays            515.69

  _______________

Total Accounts Payable $       8,088.16
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Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.
Balance Sheet

As of 05/31/16



UNEARNED INCOME

3110 Deferred Owner Assessments  $      18,900.00

3120 Prepaid Owner Assessments          4,534.56

3129 Lessee Security Deposits          8,500.00

  _______________

Total Unearned Income $      31,934.56

Total Liabilities $      40,022.72

 _______________

EQUITY

RESERVES

5190 Reserves - General Fund  $     224,867.29

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest            222.25

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest            817.47

  _______________

Total Reserves $     225,907.01

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

5610 Capital Improvements  $       9,983.90

  _______________

Total Capital Improvements $       9,983.90

OTHER EQUITY

5510 Prior Year Surplus/(Deficit)  $      34,923.59

Current Year Net Income         10,079.57

  _______________

Total Other Equity $      45,003.16

Total Equity $     280,894.07

 _______________

Total Liabilities & Equity $     320,916.79

 ===============
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INCOME:

06010 Owner Maintenance Income      18,900.00      18,900.00            .00      94,500.00      94,500.00            .00     226,800.00

06040 Late Charges         134.17            .00         134.17         421.42            .00         421.42            .00

06060 Bank Interest - Operating          29.66            .00          29.66         128.40            .00         128.40            .00

06210 Application Fees         100.00            .00         100.00         600.00            .00         600.00            .00

06280 Prior Year Surplus       1,497.33       1,497.33            .00       7,486.69       7,486.69            .00      17,968.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Subtotal Income      20,661.16      20,397.33         263.83     103,136.51     101,986.69       1,149.82     244,768.00

EXPENSES

General & Administrative

07010 Legal          95.10         208.33         113.23       1,115.10       1,041.67         (73.43)       2,500.00

07020 Filing Fees - State of Florid            .00            .00            .00          61.25          61.00           (.25)          61.00

07030 Accounting Fees            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00       4,125.00

07050 Management Fees       1,408.00       1,408.00            .00       7,040.00       7,040.00            .00      16,896.00

07140 Office Expense         191.00         191.00            .00         955.00         955.00            .00       2,292.00

07170 Misc Administrative Expense         154.00         104.17         (49.83)         916.35         520.84        (395.51)       1,250.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

General & Administrative       1,848.10       1,911.50          63.40      10,087.70       9,618.51        (469.19)      27,124.00

Insurance

07510 Insurance - General Liability            .00            .00            .00       7,918.48       7,800.00        (118.48)       7,800.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Insurance            .00            .00            .00       7,918.48       7,800.00        (118.48)       7,800.00

Utilities

07620 Water - Irrigation            .00         375.00         375.00            .00       1,875.00       1,875.00       4,500.00

07630 Sewer & Water                         73.77          79.17           5.40         361.85         395.84          33.99         950.00

07640 Electricity         515.69         666.67         150.98       3,695.38       3,333.34        (362.04)       8,000.00

07650 Telephone          63.02          58.33          (4.69)         268.79         291.67          22.88         700.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Utilities         652.48       1,179.17         526.69       4,326.02       5,895.85       1,569.83      14,150.00

Amenities Center

07810 Amenities Repair                      88.60         333.33         244.73          88.60       1,666.67       1,578.07       4,000.00

08010 Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract         420.00         375.00         (45.00)       1,627.19       1,875.00         247.81       4,500.00

08020 Pool/Spa Repairs       1,236.71         416.67        (820.04)       2,126.31       2,083.34         (42.97)       5,000.00

08030 Pool/Spa Permits         250.00         250.00            .00         250.00         250.00            .00         500.00

08040 Pool Testing         180.00         195.00          15.00         375.00         975.00         600.00       2,340.00

08090 Misc Pool/Spa Expense          24.26         125.00         100.74          60.00         625.00         565.00       1,500.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________
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Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.
Income/Expense Statement
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Current Period Year-To-Date Yearly

Account Description Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget



     Amenities Center              2,199.57       1,695.00        (504.57)       4,527.10       7,475.01       2,947.91      17,840.00

Maintenance

08140 Pressure Washing            .00            .00            .00       7,280.00       7,280.00            .00       7,500.00

08180 Fire Equipment                          .00         125.00         125.00            .00         625.00         625.00       1,500.00

08220 Janitorial Supplies            .00          29.17          29.17          61.22         145.84          84.62         350.00

08230 Janitorial Services         206.00         206.00            .00       1,030.00       1,030.00            .00       2,472.00

08290 Misc Maintenance Expense         411.28         166.67        (244.61)         727.28         833.34         106.06       2,000.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Maintenance         617.28         526.84         (90.44)       9,098.50       9,914.18         815.68      13,822.00

Landscaping

08310 Landscape Maintenance Contrac       6,430.00       6,380.00         (50.00)      32,150.00      31,900.00        (250.00)      76,560.00

08320 Plants/Shrubs/Sod            .00         125.00         125.00            .00         625.00         625.00       1,500.00

08330 Mulch            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00      17,000.00

08350 Irrigation Repairs       1,170.17         833.33        (336.84)       3,978.39       4,166.67         188.28      10,000.00

08410 Tree Trimming            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00       1,500.00            .00      12,000.00

08490 Misc Landscaping Expense            .00         208.33         208.33         120.00       1,041.67         921.67       2,500.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Landscaping       7,600.17       7,546.66         (53.51)      37,748.39      39,233.34       1,484.95     119,560.00

Pest Control

08520 Building Pest Control         842.40         351.00        (491.40)       2,557.20       1,755.00        (802.20)       4,212.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Pest Control         842.40         351.00        (491.40)       2,557.20       1,755.00        (802.20)       4,212.00

Other

08890 Miscellaneous/Contingency            .00            .00            .00          18.55            .00         (18.55)            .00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

     Other                              .00            .00            .00          18.55            .00         (18.55)            .00

Reserves

09190 Reserves - General Fund       3,355.00       3,355.00            .00      16,775.00      16,775.00            .00      40,260.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Reserves       3,355.00       3,355.00            .00      16,775.00      16,775.00            .00      40,260.00

TOTAL EXPENSES      17,115.00      16,565.17        (549.83)      93,056.94      98,466.89       5,409.95     244,768.00

Current Year Net  Income/(loss       3,546.16       3,832.16        (286.00)      10,079.57       3,519.80       6,559.77            .00

============== ============== ============== ============== ============== ============== ==============
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RESERVES:

5030 Reserves - Pavement                  (9,267.50)         9,267.50             0.00             0.00

5040 Reserves - Pool        (1,165.00)         1,165.00             0.00             0.00

5190 Reserves - General Fund       206,799.38        32,876.91        14,809.00       224,867.29

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest           10,499.49           863.92        11,141.16           222.25

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest           1,225.92         1,260.72         1,669.17           817.47

 _______________  _______________  _______________  _______________

Subtotal Reserves       208,092.29        45,434.05        27,619.33       225,907.01

TOTAL RESERVES       208,092.29        45,434.05        27,619.33       225,907.01

 ===============  ===============  ===============  ===============
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